
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

 

CHRIST APOSTOLIC UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 

SECOND SEMESTER, 2024/2025 (LEVEL 100 - 300) 

PROPOSED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

 

 

Tues. July 08, 2025    Deadline for Submission of Marked Scripts and  

   Uploading   of First Semester, 2024/2025  

   (Level 100, 200, 300) and Second Semester   

  2024/2025 (Level 400) Results. 

 

Mon. July 14- Thur. July 17, 2025  Schools/Departmental Board Meetings 

 

Tues. July 15, 2025               Reopening/Registration for Second Semester  

      2024/2025 

 

Fri. July 18, 2025                           Release of Provisional Results 

 

Mon. July 21- Thur. 31 July, 2025  Registration for Re-Sit Examination 

 

Wed. July 23, 2025   Meeting of Convocation  

 

Fri. July 25, 2025               Lectures Begins 

Mon. July 28, 2025               Deadline for Deferment of Programmes 

Tues. July 29, 2025               Academic Board Meeting 

Tues. Aug. 05, 2025                           Pre-Moderation of Re-Sit Question 

 

Wed. Aug. 06, 2025                           President Forum with Regular Students 

 

Fri. Aug. 08, 2025                           Late Registration with Penalty  

 

Sat. Aug. 09, 2025                                          President Forum with Weekend Students 

 

Mon. Aug.11-Mon. Aug, 25, 2025                 Re-Sit Examinations 

 

Tues. Aug. 19. 2025                            Deadline for Submission of Examination  

    Questions 

 

Wed. Aug. 20, 2025                            President Meeting with Lecturers 

 

Wed. Aug. 20- Fri. Aug. 22, 2025                   Internal Peer Review of Examination Questions 

 

Mon. Aug. 25 – Mon, Sept. 06, 2025   Mid-Semester Examinations 
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 Tues. Aug. 26, 2025                             Pre-Moderation of End of Semester Examination 

Questions 

  

Mon. Sept. 08, 2025                             Deadline for Submission of Re-Sit Results 

 

Wed. Sept. 10 – Thur. Sept. 11, 2025          Post Moderation of First Semester, 2024/2025 (Level 

100 - 300), Second Semester 2024/2025 (Level 400) 

and Re-Sit Results. 

 

Mon. Sept. 15 - Sat. Sept. 20, 2025  SRC Week Celebrations 

 

Thur. Sept. 25. 2025    Academic Board Meeting (Provisional Approval of  

       Graduating List) 

 

Wed. Oct. 08, 2025     Auditing of Results and Files of Final Year             

     Students by KNUST 

 

Sat. Oct. 11, 2025           Lecture Ends 

 

Mon. Oct. 13-Sun.Oct. 19, 2025             Revision week 
 

Mon. Oct. 20 – Mon. Nov. 10, 2025          End of Second Semester Examinations 

           

Tues. Nov. 11, 2025                          Vacation 

Sat. Dec. 13, 2025                     Graduation 
 

Thur. Dec. 11, 2025 Deadline for submission of marked scripts and 

uploading of Second Semester 2024/2025 (level 100 - 

300) Results  

Fri. Dec. 12 – Wed. Dec. 17, 2025 Schools/Departmental Board Meetings 

Fri. Jan.19, 2025    Release of Provisional Results 

Mon. Dec. 22, 2025    Christmas Break 

Mon. Jan. 05 -Fri. Jan. 16, 2026  Deadline for Registration for Re-sit Examination 

Mon. Jan. 19 – Mon. Feb. 02, 2026  Re-sit Examination 

Thur. Feb. 05, 2026  Academic Board meeting 

 

 

REGISTRAR  

 



DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

 

First Semester 2025/2026 Academic Year (Synopsis) 

 

Tue. Feb. 10, 2026 Reopening/ Registration for First Semester, 2025/2026 

Academic Year (level 100-400) 

Thur. Feb. 12. - Tue. Feb. 17, 2026 Schools/Departmental Orientation for all Freshers 

Mon. Feb.16, 2026 Deadline for Submission of Marked Scripts and 

Uploading of Re-sit results.  

Fri. Feb. 20, 2026    Lecture Begins  

Mon. Feb. 23, 2026 Deadline for Deferment of Programmes  

Sat. Feb. 28, 2026      General Orientation for all Freshers 

Wed. Mar. 04, 2026    Meeting of Convocation 

Mon. Mar. 09, 2026 Late Registration with Penalty (Continuing Students 

only) 

Wed. Apr. 08 – Mon. Apr.20, 2026  Mid Semester Examinations  

Sat. May. 10, 2026    Lectures End 

Mon. May. 18 - Sat.Jun.07,2026  End of Semester Examination 

 

 


